827.00
084.00
341.00
598.00

charge
ge for
f state

In StateTuitior

Registered Base
Hours Fees *
1 257.00
2 514.00
3 771.00
4 1,028.00
5 1,285.00
6 1,542.00
7 1,799.00
8 2,056.00
9 2,313.00
10 2,570.00
11 2,827.00
12 3,084.00
13 3,084.00
14 3,084.00
15 3,084.00
etc.

In StateTuitior

Registered
Hours Fees****
1 257.00
2 514.00
3 771.00
4 1,028.00
5 1,285.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00

is reached at 12 hours
pach additional hour
charge

Tennessee Technological University Basic Undergraduate Fees
Fall 2014, Spring 2015, Summer 2015
Rates for JR and SR

Registration Fe
Over Base
Fees *

51.00
102.00
306.00

Registration Fe

Debt Service
Fees ***

3.00

6.00

9.00

12.00

15.00
537.50
537.50
537.50
537.50

** mg

*x% |

Registration Fee
Debt Service
Fees ***

3.00

6.00

9.00

12.00

15.00

18.00

21.00

24.00

27.00

29.00

29.00

29.00

29.00

29.00

29.00

Registration Fee

General Access
Fee **
77.00
154.00
231.00
308.00
385.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00

imum charge is red
aximum charge is re}

Registration Fee
General Access
Fee **

78.00
156.00
234.00
312.00
390.00
468.00
545.50
545.50
545.50
545.50
545.50
545.50
545.50
545.50
545.50

Registration Fee
Facilities Fee

5.00
10.00
15.00
20.00
25.00
30.00
35.00
40.00
45.00
50.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00

Summer Semester

Registration Fee

Facilities
Fee
5.00
10.00
15.00
20.00
25.00

10.00
10.00
10.00

ched at 7 hours
ached at 10 hours

Registration Fee

Student Government
Fee (Full Time Only)

Registration Fee
Student Government
Fee (Full Time Only)

P.O. Box
Required for Full Time

3,444.50
3,727.50
3,984.50
4,241.50

***N0 maxi

P.O. Box
uired for Full ]

In-state
Residents
Total
342.00
684.00
1,026.00
1,368.00
6,250.00
6,875.00
7,500.00
8,125.00
8,750.00

mum charge

ster is divided into full, 1st and 2nd sessions. Students registered for 2nd session ONLY may wait until that session begins to pay fees for that session .

1 based upon the level of the student.

f-state students enrolled exclusively in on-line courses throughout their tenure at the University may be assessed an e-rate of
per hour for undergraduate level courses in lieu of the regular out-of-state tuition rate. Enrollment at any time in an on-campus
rid class will result in the student being ineligible for e-rate from that point forward regardless of the delivery method of their
uled courses.

ed above are the basic fees paid by all undergraduate students. In addition to these fees, students may incur special course fees,
s, meal ticket charges, books, etc. Students taking RODP courses and Distance MBA courses will incur additional fees.

In-state Residents
Total

343.00
686.00
1,029.00
1,372.00
1,715.00
2,058.00
2,400.50
2,665.50
2,930.50
3,194.50
3,452.50
3,755.50
3,806.50
3,857.50
4,061.50

Tuition

Out-of-State
Tuition ****
625.00
1,250.00
1,875.00
2,500.00
9,436.50
10,319.50
11,227.50
12,109.50
12,991.50

Tuition
Base
Fees*

625.00
1,250.00
1,875.00
2,500.00
3,125.00
3,750.00
4,375.00
5,000.00
5,625.00
6,250.00
6,875.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00

Out-state
Residents
Total
967.00
1,934.00
2,901.00
3,868.00

67.1875

Tuition
Over Base
Fees*

125.00
250.00
375.00

Jut-state Residents
Total
968.00
1,936.00
2,904.00
3,872.00
4,840.00
5,808.00
6,775.50
7,665.50
8,555.50
9,444.50
10,327.50
11,255.50
11,431.50
11,607.50
11,936.50



