## Tennessee Technological University Basic Undergraduate Fees Fall 2014, Spring 2015, Summer 2015 Rates for JR and SR

	In StateTuition	Registration Fee	]		Tuition	Tuition					
Registered	Base	Over Base	Debt Service	General Access	Facilities Fee	Student Government	P.O. Box	In-state Residents	Base	Over Base	out-state Residents
Hours	Fees *	Fees *	Fees ***	Fee **		Fee (Full Time Only)	uired for Full	Total	Fees*	Fees*	Total
1	257.00		3.00	78.00	5.00	-	-	343.00	625.00		968.00
2	514.00		6.00	156.00	10.00	-	-	686.00	1,250.00		1,936.00
3	771.00		9.00	234.00	15.00	-	-	1,029.00	1,875.00		2,904.00
4	1,028.00		12.00	312.00	20.00	-	-	1,372.00	2,500.00		3,872.00
5	1,285.00		15.00	390.00	25.00	-	-	1,715.00	3,125.00		4,840.00
6	1,542.00		18.00	468.00	30.00	-	-	2,058.00	3,750.00		5,808.00
7	1,799.00		21.00	545.50	35.00	-	-	2,400.50	4,375.00		6,775.50
8	2,056.00		24.00	545.50	40.00	-	-	2,665.50	5,000.00		7,665.50
9	2,313.00		27.00	545.50	45.00	-	-	2,930.50	5,625.00		8,555.50
10	2,570.00		29.00	545.50	50.00	-	-	3,194.50	6,250.00		9,444.50
11	2,827.00		29.00	545.50	51.00	-	-	3,452.50	6,875.00		10,327.50
12	3,084.00		29.00	545.50	51.00	30.00	16.00	3,755.50	7,500.00		11,255.50
13	3,084.00	51.00	29.00	545.50	51.00	30.00	16.00	3,806.50	7,500.00	125.00	11,431.50
14	3,084.00	102.00	29.00	545.50	51.00	30.00	16.00	3,857.50	7,500.00	250.00	11,607.50
15	3,084.00	306.00	29.00	545.50	51.00	30.00	16.00	4,061.50	7,500.00	375.00	11,936.50
etc.								-			

## Summer Semester

		In StateTuition	Registration Fe	Registration Fee	Registration Fee	Registration Fee	]	[	Tuition		
					-			In-state		Out-state	
	Registered		Debt Service	General Access	Facilities	Student Government	P.O. Box	Residents	Out-of-State	Residents	
	Hours	Fees****	Fees ***	Fee **	Fee	Fee (Full Time Only)	(Required for Full Time)	Total	Tuition ****	Total	
	1	257.00	3.00	77.00	5.00	-	-	342.00	625.00	967.00	
	2	514.00	6.00	154.00	10.00	-	-	684.00	1,250.00	1,934.00	
	3	771.00	9.00	231.00	15.00	-	-	1,026.00	1,875.00	2,901.00	
	4	1,028.00	12.00	308.00	20.00	-	-	1,368.00	2,500.00	3,868.00	
	5	1,285.00	15.00	385.00	25.00	-	3,18	<b>6,25</b> 0.00	9,436.50		
27.00	2	9.00	537.50	51.00	-	-	3,444.50	6,875.00	10,319.50		
34.00	2	9.00	537.50	51.00	10.00	16.00	3,727.50	7,500.00	11,227.50		
41.00	2	9.00	537.50	51.00	10.00	16.00	3,984.50	8,125.00	12,109.50		
98.00	2	9.00	537.50	51.00	10.00	16.00	4,241.50	8,750.00	12,991.50		
e for e	is reached a each addition charge			ximum charge is rea aximum charge is re			****no maxi	num charge		67.1875	

based upon the level of the student.

state students enrolled exclusively in on-line courses throughout their tenure at the University may be assessed an e-rate of per hour for undergraduate level courses in lieu of the regular out-of-state tuition rate. Enrollment at any time in an on-campus rid class will result in the student being ineligible for e-rate from that point forward regardless of the delivery method of their uled courses.

ed above are the basic fees paid by all undergraduate students. In addition to these fees, students may incur special course fees, s, meal ticket charges, books, etc. Students taking RODP courses and Distance MBA courses will incur additional fees.